Gallup Omnibus Data 1963, omnibus nr. 08
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Variabler

Revision: 395



e V16308 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1325
Manglende 0
Minimum 1255
Maximum 1255
Gennemsnit 1255
Median 1255

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6308 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1325
Manglende 0
Minimum 1963
Maximum 1963
Gennemsnit 1963
Median 1963

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6308 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It was
gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1325
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 6308 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1325
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1325
Gennemsnit 663
Median 663

Standardafvigelse 383

e V56308 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases
have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 845 1 case not
duplicated

30 30 393 2 one duplicate



4 48 3 two duplicates
2 29 4 three duplicates
1 9 6 five duplicates
0 1 10 nine duplicates
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

o = N N

e V6 6308 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households. All other communities are rural. 00002930
o ion rring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 241 1 capital
7 7 89 2 suburbs
32 32 428 3 provincial towns
43 43 567 4 rural districts
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6308 SEX
o ion rring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 599 1 man

55 55 726 2 woman
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6308 AGE
o ion rring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 91 115-17 years
10 10 126 2 18-24 years
9 9 119 3 25-30 years
18 18 233 4 31-40 years
19 19 256 541-50 years
15 15 197 6 51-60 years

23 23 303 7 61 years or
more

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6308 MARITAL STATUS
o tion rring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 251 1 single
68 68 906 2 married

13 13 168 3 separated,
divorced or
widowed

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100



e V10 6308 OCCUPATION FAM.HEAD

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are coded
unskilled. 00005320

o tions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 229 1 worker,
unskilled
9 9 121 2 worker, skilled
8 8 105 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
6 6 79 4 other salaried
persons
7 7 90 5 farmer,
independent
7 7 87 6 other
independents
26 26 345 7 housewife, not
self-supporting

14 14 188 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

6 6 81 9 other persons
without
occupation

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6308 WAY INCOME FAM.HEAD
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 31 289 1 paid per hour,
day, week

31 44 406 2 paid per month
17 25 228 3 other way of
pay
30 402 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 70

e V12 6308 INCOME FAMILY HEAD
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment. 00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 402 1 no income
34 34 455 2 less than
12.000 kroner
15 15 202 312.000 -
17.999 kroner
9 9 118 4 18.000 -
25.999 kroner
6 6 73 5 26.000 kroner
or more

6 6 73 6 don't know,
refuse to
answer

0 1 8



0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6308 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment. 00006420
8 ion rring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 315 1 less than
12.000 kroner

23 23 310 212.000 -
17.999 kroner

21 21 276 318.000 -
25.999 kroner

18 18 238 4 26.000 kroner

or more
14 14 185 5 don't know,
refuse to
answer
0 1 8

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6308 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are coded
unskilled. 00005320

8 ion rring in al
o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 264 1 worker,
unskilled
14 14 184 2 worker, skilled
7 7 92 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
11 11 143 4 other salaried
persons
15 15 194 5 farmer,
independent
14 14 179 6 other
independents
0 0 0 7 housewife, not
self-supporting

18 18 234 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

3 3 35 9 other persons
without
occupation

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6308 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1063 1 elementary
school

16 16 208 2 middle



school/'real'-
examination

4 4 54 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6308 CHILDREN UNDER 2.
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 106 1 yes
92 92 1218 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6308 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 180 0 not mentioned
86 86 1144 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V18 6308 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 89 0 not mentioned
93 93 1235 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6308 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 77 1025 0 not mentioned
23 23 299 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6308 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 980 0 not mentioned



26 26 344 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V21 6308 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 78 1034 0 not mentioned
22 22 290 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6308 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 975 0 not mentioned
26 26 349 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6308 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 181 11 adult
51 51 680 2 2 adults
20 20 270 3 3 adults

14 15 192 4 4 adults or
more

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V24 6308 NUMBER CHILDR. <15
o ion rring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 52 281 11 child

12 29 158 2 2 children
5 12 66 3 3 children

3 7 37 4 4 children or
more

59 783 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 41

e V25 6308 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o ion rring in al

o 13B. Size of household



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 170 11 person

27 27 360 2 2 persons
23 23 305 3 3 persons
20 20 265 4 4 persons

17 17 225 5 5 persons or
more

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6308 SOCIAL GROUP
o ion rring in al

o 13C. Social group
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 952 11 (lower class)
25 25 328 2 II (middle

class)

3 3 44 3 III (upper
class)

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6308 OCCPUATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 90 1 no housewife

68 68 898 2 not self-
supporting

0 0 1 3 self-supporting,
unspecified

15 15 193 4 self-supporting,
full-time

11 11 142 5 self-supporting,
part-time
0 1 8
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6308 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 40 532 1 own house,
rented house

14 14 189 2 own farm,
rented farm

8 8 103 3 a flat in a house
36 36 475 4 a flat in a block
2 2 26 5 lodgers
100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6308 POSSESS GARDEN
o tion rring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 18 0 not mentioned



60 98 800 1 mentioned
38 507 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 62

e V30 6308 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 94 767 0 not mentioned
4 6 51 1 mentioned
38 507 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 62

e V31 6308 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 396 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 35 2 Radikale Venstre
9 119 3 Konservative
13 13 177 4 Venstre

0 0 5 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 6 6 Kommunister

1 1 9 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 30 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Slesvigsk Parti

3 3 43 10 do not remember

15 15 193 11 no right of voting
4 4 57 12 would not vote

2 2 33 13 other reasons
17 17 220 14 refuse to answer
0 0 0 99 no answer

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6308 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 353 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 26 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 126 3 Konservative

12 12 161 4 Venstre

7 5 Retsforbundet

7 6 Kommunister

8 7 De Uafhaengige

34 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Slesvigsk Parti
10 10 126 10 no right of voting
3 3 35 11 will not vote

14 14 188 12 don't know which
party

[ e e
W = = =



3 3 41 13 don't know
whether to vote
or not

16 16 211 14 refuse to answer
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6308 EEC EAST-WEST AFFIL
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 22. If a greater European Community should be formed on the basis of a combination of the present Common Market
countries (The Six) and the present members of the European Free Trade Association (E.F.T.A. - The Seven), where, in
your opinion, should this Europe stand politically? Should it align itself with the U.S.A., with Russia, or should it maintain a
neutral position between these two great powers?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 39 513 1 neutral position
21 21 276 2 with U.S.A.
1 1 8 3 with Russia
40 40 528 4 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6308 ATT.POST-WW2 PURGE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 23. After the War, there was a judicial purge here in Denmark, in which many people who in one way or another had
worked with the occupying power were sentenced to more or less severe punishment. In your opinion, were these
sentences suitable, too severe, or too mild?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 339 1 suitable
8 8 101 2 too severe
20 20 260 3 too mild
47 47 625 4 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6308 PURGE RELEASES
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 24. Almost all of those sentenced have been released before the expiration of their sentences. Do you think this is right or
wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 349 1 right

30 30 391 2 wrong

44 44 585 3 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6308 ATT. SPECULATION
The documentation gave the Y punch as signifying 'don't know', but the original data file contained no Y punches in this
column. The code 3 below is transferred from the 3 punch.

o ecial questions, omni

o 25. Do you think speculation in general, whether in goods, securities, land, houses, etc., is morally right or wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 258 1 right

41 41 548 2 wrong

39 39 519 3 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100



e V37 6308 WHY SPECULAT.WRONG
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. (If wrong in question 25 (V26)) Why do you think it is wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 16 89 1 taking advantage of
others/profiting at
others' expense

2 6 32 2 will not be equal for all

4 9 51 3 worst for those with
least money

4 9 51 4 unsound/unsavoury/will
be misused

1 3 18 5 money must not have
power

0 1 3 6 should not be
necessary

2 5 30 7 gives a profit without
work

6 15 85 8 makes everything more
expensive

1 1 8 9 my firm belief

1 2 12 10 speculation in land is
wrong

3 7 36 11 other
10 24 134 12 don't know
0 2 88
58 774 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 41

e V38 6308 SATISF.DK POSITION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27A. Denmarks position in the world today?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 60 797 1 satisfied
11 11 143 2 dissatisfied
29 29 384 3 don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6308 SATISF.HOUSING
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27B. Your housing?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 78 1035 1 satisfied
19 19 252 2 dissatisfied
3 3 37 3 don't know
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 6308 SATISF.WORK
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27C. Your work?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 88 1137 1 satisfied
5 5 60 2 dissatisfied



7 7 89 3 don't know
3 39 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 97

e V41 6308 SATISF.INCOME
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27D. Your family income?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 72 958 1 satisfied
21 21 282 2 dissatisfied
6 6 85 3 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 6308 SATISF.EDUCATION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28A. (If you have children) Your childrens school and education? (If you have
no children) Schools and education in general today?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 78 1035 1 satisfied
8 8 106 2 dissatisfied
14 14 184 3 don't know
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6308 SATISF.FREE TIME
o ial tion mni

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28B. The amount of free time you have at your disposal?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 79 1046 1 satisfied
16 16 210 2 dissatisfied
5 5 65 3 don't know
0 1 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6308 SATISF.FUTURE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28C. Your own and your familys future prospects?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 980 1 satisfied
6 6 85 2 dissatisfied
19 20 258 3 don't know

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6308 SATISF.LIVING STD.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28D. Your standard of living?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



84 84 1113 1 satisfied
9 9 125 2 dissatisfied
6 6 82 3 don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6308 SATISF.BEHAVIOUR
According to the documentation, 'don't know' should be represented by a 3 punch. There were, however, no 3 punches in
the original data file in this column. The code 3 below has been transferred from the Y punch.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 29. The honesty and general behaviour of people in general today?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 42 549 1 satisfied
40 40 530 2 dissatisfied
18 18 240 3 don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6308 SATISF.IN GENERAL
o Special questions, omnibu

o 30. Are you in general very satisfied, fairly satisfied, dissatisfied?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 671 1 very satisfied
45 45 595 2 fairly satisfied
4 4 53 3 dissatisfied
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6308 WEEKLY INCOME NECES
The amount is given in Danish Kroner. Amount unweighted weighted <200 DKr. 9 9 200-299 DKr. 76 99 300-399 DKr.
438 640 400-499 DKr. 262 413 >500 DKr. 107 182 don't know 429 605 - code 887 error 3 3 - code 888 no answer 1 4 -
code 999 The three cases coded 888 (error) has the following punches in columns 31-33: 50Y (cases no. 536 and 742)
and blank Y3. The Y punch in column 33 together with blanks in the two previous columns has been taken to signify 'don't
know'. In case no. 1138 the punches were blank Y blank, probably due to a missing character earlier in the card; this
case is coded 888. Finally, case no. 518 had the punches blank blank 0 and appears in the data file with the code 999.

o Special questions, omnibu

o 31-33. How large a weekly income do you consider necessary for a family of four, consisting of father, mother, and two
children, to lead a normal life?

= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1321
Manglende 4
Minimum 1
Maximum 887
Gennemsnit 533
Median 400

Standardafvigelse 256

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 999, 888.

e V49 6308 WEEKLY INCOME RESP.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 34. Considering the number of persons in your family, is your income larger, smaller, or approximately the same as this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 22 272 1 larger



22 24 297 2 smaller
26 28 343 3 the same
24 26 320 4 don't know
7 93 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 93

¢ V50 6308 UNEMPLOYM. UP, DOWN
o cial tion mni

o 35. Do you think unemployment will increase, decrease, or remain at the same level in the course of the next six months?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 392 1 increase
3 3 36 2 decrease

41 41 548 3 remain the
same

26 26 348 4 don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V51 6308 PRICES UP, DOWN
o ial ion mni

o 36. Do you think prices will rise, fall, or remain the same in the next six months?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 546 1 rise

3 3 40 2 fall
34 34 451 3 remain the

same
21 21 282 4 don't know
0 1 8
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1325
Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Urbanization

: 8A. Sex

: 8B. Age

: 8C. Marital status

: 9A. Occupational status for head of family

: 9B. Way of income of head of family

: 10A. Income of head of family

: 10B. Income of family

: 11A. Supporters occupation

: 11B. Schooling

: 12A. Children younger than 2 years

: 12B. Composition of household Husband

: 12B. Composition of household Housewife

: 12B. Composition of household Children 0-7 years
: 12B. Composition of household Children 8-14 years
: 12B. Composition of household Adults 15-17 years
: 12B. Composition of household Other adults

: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

: 13B. Size of household

: 13C. Social group
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: 14A. Housewifes occupation

: 14B. Type of home

29: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

: 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

1 22. If a greater European Community should be formed on the basis of a combination of the present Common Market
countrles (The Six) and the present members of the European Free Trade Association (E.F.T.A. - The Seven), where, in
your opinion, should this Europe stand politically? Should it align itself with the U.S.A., with Russia, or should it maintain a
neutral position between these two great powers?

o V34: 23. After the War, there was a judicial purge here in Denmark, in which many people who in one way or another had
worked with the occupying power were sentenced to more or less severe punishment. In your opinion, were these
sentences suitable, too severe, or too mild?
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V36: 25. Do you think speculation in general, whether in goods, securities, land, houses, etc., is morally right or wrong?
V37: 26. (If wrong in question 25 (V26)) Why do you think it is wrong?
V38: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27A. Denmarks position in the world today?
1 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27B. Your housing?
V40: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27C. Your work?
41: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 27D. Your family income?
42: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28A. (If you have children) Your childrens school and education? (If you
have no children) Schools and education in general today?
V43: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28B. The amount of free time you have at your disposal?
44: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28C. Your own and your familys future prospects?
45: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 28D. Your standard of living?
46: 27-29. Are you, in the whole, satisfied with: 29. The honesty and general behaviour of people in general today?
47: 30. Are you in general very satisfied, fairly satisfied, dissatisfied?
V48: 31-33. How large a weekly income do you consider necessary for a family of four, consisting of father, mother, and
two children, to lead a normal life?
o V49: 34. Considering the number of persons in your family, is your income larger, smaller, or approximately the same as
this?
o V50: 35. Do you think unemployment will increase, decrease, or remain at the same level in the course of the next six
months?
o V51: 36. Do you think prices will rise, fall, or remain the same in the next six months?
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgreaenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1963 omnibus surveys

V3O V31 V32
e Special questions, omnibu
Special questions, omnibus no. 08

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51
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